

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2009-0480

File ID: 2009-0480 Type: License Status: To Council

Version: 3 Reference: 2009-0480 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 10/26/2009

Final Action:

Enactment Number:

File Name: Mechanical Amusement Device - Game Over

Lounge

Title label: Request for an Extension of the Mechanical and Electronic Amusement Device License for

Game Over Lounge, located at 1524 E. Auburn Road, Suite 50, in accordance with the City of

Rochester Hills Code of Ordinances, Section 10-151

Notes: Waive enforcement of 10-186 - RES0332-2009

Approve Mech Amuse Device - RES0333-2009

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Agenda Summary.pdf, Bldg Dept Memo 011310.pdf,

120709 Agenda Summary.pdf, Game Over application.pdf, Bldg Dept Memo 110409.pdf, Ordinance.pdf, 120709 Resolution.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
2	City Council Regular Meeting	12/07/2009	Adopted by Resolution				Pass
1	City Council Regular Meeting	12/07/2009	Adopted by Resolution				Pass
3	City Council Regular Meeting	01/25/2010					

Text of Legislative File 2009-0480

Title

Request for an Extension of the Mechanical and Electronic Amusement Device License for Game Over Lounge, located at 1524 E. Auburn Road, Suite 50, in accordance with the City of Rochester Hills Code of Ordinances, Section 10-151

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby approves the 90-day extension of the Mechanical Amusement Device License requested by Mr. Constantin Carstea, owner, Game Over Lounge, located at 1524

E. Auburn Road, Suite 50, Rochester Hills, MI 48307 to expire on April 30, 2010.